

Order below Exh. 1 in RCS No. 217/2024
(Anusaya Vs Shahaji)
(Passed on 30/07/2025)

The instant suit filed for claiming relief of declaration and injunction against defendants. Suit summons duly served on defendant No. 1 vide Exh.8 and on defendant No. 2 vide Exh.10 on 06/04/2025. Both defendants appeared in the matter on 19/04/2025 and sought time for filing their written statement. However, till today defendant Nos. 1 and 2 have not filed their written statement on record within prescribed period. Thus, suit proceeded further with no written statement of defendant No. 1 and 2.

Place :- Jath
Date :- 30/07/2025

(Prakash C. Bachhale)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Jath